. F	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-07-2004		T U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 08350.2612 Attorney Customer Number: 22,85
1	Honorable Commissioner o	102000	-	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1.	Name of conveying party(ies 1) Mark Andrew Sporer 2) Dante Toran Thomas 3) Michael Steven Freberg 4) Paul Anthony Dvorak nal name(s) of conveying party	7-30.04	2. Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Caterpillar S.A.R.L. c/o Caterpillar Overseas S.A. 76 Route de Frontenex 1211 Geneva SWITZERLAND
3. 🖂	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name		22581
	ion Date: 1) 8/20/04	3) 8/26/04	Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
4.	2) 8/26/04	4) 8/27/04	oing filed t	☐ Yes
4.		2) 8/26/04; 3) 8/26/04; 4) 8/27/04	eing illea i	together with a new application, the execution date o
Α.	Patent Application Number(s	s):	В.	Patent Number(s):
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:	Christopher P. Isaac		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Interna	I Address: FINNEGAN, HEN & DUNNER, L.L.	IDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street	Address: 1300 Street, N.\		†	
City:	Washington, D.C.		1	
State:	Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>
docume	ent. IGETACHE 00000101 10928175 40.00 Dustin T. Johnson Reg. No. 47,684	op Signa	ature	August 30, 2004 Date
docume 19/03/2004 !	ent. IGETACHE 00000101 10928175 40.00 Dustin T. Johnson Reg. No. 47,684	on Thisting	ature	August 30, 2004 Date

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING HYDRAULIC FLUID FLOW

HYDRAULIC FLUID FLOW			
for which We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on, 20		led an application for	
WHEREAS, Caterpillar S.A.R.L., a corporate office address is c/o Caterpillar Overseas S referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing throughout the world, and in and to the application Patent to be issued upon this application;	the entire right, title, and interest in and to this ir	zerland (hereinafter vention in all countries	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No, filed(if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or			
3. FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNICIES SIGNATURE	I pare	
Mark Andrew Sporer	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE Mah 9. Symm	DATE 8120/04	
ADDRESS 1004 Haughton Green Ct., Apex, North Carolina 27502	CITIZENSHIP USA		
		L	

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof 🗵 Yes 🗆 No

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0625

1. WITNESS NAME BRIAN F. TAGGART	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 8-20-04
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
87 ASHTON LN	•	USA
		<u> </u>
ANGIER NC 27501		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
John E. Preble	In em	8-20-04
ADDRESS	5	CITIZENSHIP
424 Cotton and La		U5A
181 311 1430 21.		0 3/7
Holly Springs, NC 275	540	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dante Toran Thomas		
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP
321 MacHost Drive, Garner, North Carolina 27529		USA
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	,	

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Steven Freberg		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS . 1315 Ramson Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603	USA	
1313 Kamson Court, Raleigh, North Caronna 27003		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Paul Anthony Dvorak	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1537 Clearwater Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330	CITIZENSHIP USA	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		-
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0627

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	OATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Dante Toran Thomas	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE / WMW.	DATE 4/26/04
ADDRESS 321 MacHost Drive, Garner, North Carolina 27529		CITIZENSHIP USA
1. WITNESS NAME Keith Anthony Fernlund	WITNESS SIGNATURE Jewlund	DATE 8/26/04
2313 YANLEY ST RALEIGH, NO	-	CITIZENSHIP
		1
2. WITNESS NAME David Jeromiah S. Benedict	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE : 8/26/04
2. WITNESS NAME David Jeremiah S. Benedict ADDRESS 164 Buck Jones Rd Raleign	4 NC 27606	CITIZENSHIP USA

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE)	DATE
Michael Steven Freberg	Midal Atevan trebus	26 Aug 2004
ADDRESS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURED ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURED THE STEWAY FEBRUAY	CITIZENSHIP
1315 Ramson Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603	· /	USA
		1
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1. WITNESS NAME Gregory August Epplin	12/4/4	26 Ans 2004
ADDRESS	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	CITIZENSHIP
1802 Patterson Gran Road, 1	TURK NC 27502	USA
	74-7-1	
		<u></u> _
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Bern / Charle Con	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 26 Arg 2004
Bernd Schmidt-SperLing		
ADDRESS	a de la maria	CITIZENSHIP
214 Twin Okas PL	eary NC 27511	German
		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	ADDIGITOR'S SIGNATURE	J DATE
Paul Anthony Dvorak	<u> </u>	
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP USA
1537 Clearwater Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330		USA
		}
		-
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
	1	1
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
·· 		
		·
		}
		T
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		<u> </u>
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		,
		
		i i
1		

Page 3 of 3

3. FÜLL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Michael Steven Freberg	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATĘ
ADDRESS 1315 Ramson Court, Raleigh, North Carolina 27603	CITIZENSHIP USA	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADORESS		CITIZENSHIP .
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY PBul Anthony Dvorak	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 8/27/04
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
1537 Clearwater Drive, Sanford, North Carolina 27330	U8A	
		<u></u>
1. WITNESS NAME WM. Chris Swich	MITNESS SIGNATURE LEVEL LEVEL	B/27/04
1224 Marchester	0~	CO IZENSHIP USA
Rulcigh, NC 2	7609	
2. WITNESS NAME ALLAN S THUNES	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 27AUGOY
726 HILLSFORD LN		CITIŽENSHIP USA
APEX, NL 27502		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/30/2004 REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0630